ţ

06-13-2006



VER SHEET

NLY

Attorney Docket Number 8932-794-999

Express Mail No. EV532863669US

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Pascal Stihl		Name: <u>Synthes (USA)</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		Address: 1690 Russell Road Paoli, PA 19301		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment	Merger	Country (if other than USA): USA	Zip Code:	
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Joint Research Agreement		ļ	į	
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmato	ory License			
Other			i	
Execution Date: April 12, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/491,898; 10/903,649 B. Patent No.(s)				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/491,898; 10/903,649		B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Fatent Application No.(s) 60/451,658, 10/905,049 Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		o. Italiloci of applications	18 3 1 7-	
JONES DAY 222 East 41st Street New York, New York 10017		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40 Please charge to the deposit account listed	In Section 8.	
		8. Deposit account number: 50-3013	ORUS 23	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.			604918	
To the best of my knowledge and b document. Brent P. Ray Name of Person Signing	54,390 Reg. No. Signa are	June Date	copy of the original	
rame of refoot organity	reg. 110. Digitativ	Date	80.00	
		Total number of pages inclu	ding ver sheet: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				

Or fax documents to Fax No.: 571-273-0140

NYJD-1625651v1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, PASCAL STIHL, citizen of Switzerland, residing at 1221 Morstein Road, West Chester,			
Pennsylvania 19380, USA arm the inventor of the invention DRILL GUIDE ASSEMBLY FOR A BONE FIXATION DEVICE for which a provisional application has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:			
☐ which is executed on ☐ even date herewith or ☐			
which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 8932-794-888			
which was filed on August 1, 2003, Application No. 60/491,898			
I hereby authorize and request our attorney to insert here in parentheses () the filing date and application number of said application when known.			
AND WHEREAS, SYNTHES U.S.A., ASSIGNEE a general partnership existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having a place of business at 1690 Russell Road, Paoli, PA 19301, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States provisional application and all applications claiming priority thereto under 35 U.S.C. §119(e) and divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;			
AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.			
AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.			
AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.			
Date 4/13/04, 2004 Paseal Sill Ls.			
Pascal STIHL State of Penysolution SS.: County of Chester SS.: On Opin 3 , 2004, before me, Dathurus			
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notatial Seal Katherine C. Orse, Notary Public East Gosher Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires June 25, 2006			

NYJD: 1515697.1

PATENT REEL: 017981 FRAME: 0292

RECORDED: 06/07/2006